HAMILTON COUNTY
ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES

September 27, 2007

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECFIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Tim Gray

Gray’s Affordable Home Center
2041 Hamilton-Eaton Road
Hamilton, OH 43011

RE: Warning Letter for violation of OAC § 3745-19 at Gray’s Affordable Homes

Dear Mr. Gray:

This agency received a complaint of open burning at Gray’s A ffordable Home Center at 2041
Hamilton-Eaton Road. During our field investigation on September 26, 2007 we found evidence of
‘open burning in violation of Ohio Administrative Code § 3745-19.

Hamilton County Environmental Services solicits your cooperation in terminating any illegal open
burning. At this time, HCDOES requests from Gray’s Affordable Home Center a written
statement that all personnel at the facility will suspend all illegal burning. Please send this to
HCDOES by no later than October 12, 2007, ‘

Acceptance by the Ohio EPA of this information does not constitute a waiver of the Ohio EPA’s
authority to seck civil penalties as provided in section 3704.06 of the Ohio Revised Code. Failure to
comply with the requirements of this letter may result in additional enforcement action including
possible referral of this case to the Office of the Attomey General. The violations identified above
also constitute a violation of Butler County Health Department rules. Butler County Health
Department rules are enforced by the Hamilton County Department of Environmental Services.

Sincerely,

I

Michae] Fair
Environmental Compliance Specialist

ce! Kerri Castlen, HC-DOES
Matt Johnson, St. Clair Township FD
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